OP \$140.00 90678494

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM737826

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION		
SEQUENCE:	1		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DAP Products Inc.		03/01/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DAP Products, LLC		
Street Address:	2400 Boston Street		
Internal Address:	Suite 200		
City:	Baltimore		
State/Country:	MARYLAND		
Postal Code:	21224		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type Number		Word Mark			
Serial Number:	90678494	AMP ADVANCED MODIFIED POLYMER			
Registration Number:	6298258	MAX FILL			
Registration Number:	6218549	ECLIPSE			
Registration Number:	4756424	CUSTOM FLEXIBLE PATCH			
Registration Number:	0735530	PLASTIC WOOD			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2162410816

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2166228200

Email: ipdocket@calfee.com
Correspondent Name: Raymond Rundelli
Address Line 1: 1405 East Sixth Street
Address Line 2: The Calfee Building
Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	06821.13649			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Raymond rundelli			
SIGNATURE:	/Raymond Rundelli/			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007765 FRAME: 0988

900703807

DATE SIGNED: 06/29/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=DAP Products Inc. to DAP Products, LLC conversion document - 06821.13612#page1.tif source=DAP Products Inc. to DAP Products, LLC conversion document - 06821.13612#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007765 FRAME: 0989

Delaware The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE
CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "DAP PRODUCTS INC." TO A DELAWARE
LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DAP PRODUCTS
INC." TO "DAP PRODUCTS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTYSECOND DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2022, AT 12:49 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE FIRST DAY OF MARCH,

A.D. 2022 AT 6:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

2269878 8100V SR# 20220637370

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

MSRS

Authentication: 202731525 Date: 02-22-22

TRADEMARK REEL: 007765 FRAME: 0990

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:49 PM 02/22/2022
FILED 12:49 PM 02/22/2022
SR 10220637370 - File Number 2269878

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

1.) The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware									
2.)	The juri	isdiction	immedia	tely pric	r to filin	g this Cer	tificate i	s Delawai	e .
				en Geografia Geografia					
3.)	The date	e the co	rporation	first forr	ned is Ju	ıly 31, 19	91		•
4.)	The nan DAP Pr	ne of the	e Corpora Inc.	tion imp	nediately	prior to f	iling this	Certificat	e is
			A.						
5.)	The nan	ne of the	Limited AP Produ	Liability cts, LLC	Compa	ny as set f	orth in t	he Certific	ate of
10 12									
5.)	The con	version	is to beco	me effe	ctive on l	March 1,	2022 at (5:01 a.m.,	E.S.T.
IN 18	WITNE;	SS WH	EREOF, t f Februar	he under y	rsigned h	ave execu D. 2022	ited this	Certificate	on the
				: ***.	By:	/s/ Edwa	rd W. M	loore	
					<i>,</i> ·	-	orized P		
		e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e			Name: E	dward W	. Moore.	Secretary	! *.
						X9			**********

TRADEMARK REEL: 007765 FRAME: 0991

RECORDED: 06/29/2022